To sanitize the insurance industry and allow for only capable and reputable insurance 

companies who were able to carry out insurance as effectively as they ought to, the 

minimum capital was revised and increased. As at 2003, the minimum capital for 

insurance companies was one hundred and fifty million naira(150,000,000), two 

hundred million naira (200,000,000), three hundred and fifty million naira(350,000,000) 

andthree hundred and fifty million naira(350,000,000) for life insurance, general 

insurance, composite insurance and reinsurance, respectively. On the 15th of 

September, 2005, this was increased to strengthen the inefficient and rather weak